Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021



Atty. Docket Nos. \$\frac{120489.3}{}

102876255 OVER SHEET

TO: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document of	or convitherant
1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING
INTEREST:	PARTY(IES):
Intelliswitch, S. A. de C.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Taylor & Dunham, L.L.P. 327 Congress Ave., Ste. 600 Austin, Texas 78701
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE: [X] Assignment (undivided 50% interest in both patents) [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Date of Execution: September 29, 2004	W.
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUM	
new application, the execution date of the application is:	221(6). If this document is being fried together with a
A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	B. Patent Registration: 6,124,684 Filed: March 21, 1994 Issued: Sept. 26, 2000 Patent Registration: 6,329,767 Filed: April 25, 2000 Issued: Dec. 11, 2001 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: William B. Nash Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, Texas 78205	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 2
7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400 for any deficiency in fees. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of r true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the WILLIAM B. NASH 11/04/2004 NGETACHE 00000107 072400 6124684	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Date Date

PATENT

REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intelliswitch, S.A. de C.V., a foreign company with its principal office located at Argentina 3916, Col. Desarrollo Las Torres 91, Monterrey, N.L. 64760, Mexico ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,124,684 entitled "Automatic Light Dimmer For Gas Discharge Lamps" which was filed on March 21, 1994 and which later issued on September 26, 2000 (the "684 Patent") and U.S. Patent No. 6,329,767 entitled "Automatic Light Dimmer For Gas Discharge Lamps" which was filed on April 25, 2000 and which later issued on December 11, 2001 (the "767 Patent").

WHEREAS, Sid Gregory is a resident of Travis County, Texas, desires to obtain the an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the '684 Patent and the '767 Patent.

WHEREAS, Taylor & Dunham, L.L.P. ("Assignee") shall hold Gregory's undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the '684 Patent and the '767 Patent in trust until Gregory performs all services specified in paragraph six of the parties' Settlement Agreement and Personal Services Contract.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the '684 Patent and the '767 Patent for the United States and its territorial possessions.

I, the Assignor, warrant that I have full right to convey the interests assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this agreement; and I hereby further warrant that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the '684 Patent and the '767 Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the '684 Patent and the '767 Patent.

Signed this 29+ day of Sept., 2004.

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

INTELLISWITCH, S.A. de C.V.

Assignor

[Remaining Part of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0355